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RETURN OF NON-SERVICE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT'
District of California

Case Number: 14-CV-01054 EJD

Plaintiff:
VICTOR HANNAN
VvS.

Defendant:
THE TULVING COMPANY

For:

KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD
150 Post Street #520

San Francisco, CA 94108

Received by ORANGE COUNTY PROCESS MANAGEMENT on the 7th day of March, 2014 at 7:56 am to be
served on HANNES TULVING, JR., 750 W 17TH ST #A, COSTA MESA, CA 92627

|, BARBARA TUSTISON, do hereby affirm that on the 7th day of March, 2014 at 10:30 am, I

NON-SERVED the SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION, CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT, CIVIL COVER SHEET,
AFFIDAVIT OF VENUE BY PLAINTIFF VICTOR HANNAN, PLAINTIFF'S CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED
PARTIES, STANDING ORDER FOR ALL JUDGES OF THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,
STANDING ORDER REGARDING CASE MANAGEMENT IN CIVIL CASES, STANDING ORDER RE:
PRELIMINARY AND FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCES AND TRIAL PREPARATION IN CIVIL CASES; and
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION for

the reason that | failed to find HANNES TULVING, JR. or any information to allow further search. Read the
comments below for further details.

Additional Information pertaining to this Service:
3/7/2014 10:30 am THE GATE IS LOCKED, AND THERE IS A NOTE ON THE DOOR. "THE TULVING

COMPANY IS CLOSED. MORE INFORMATION THE WEEK OF MARCH 10TH".
3/17/2044 4:00 pm THERE IS A NOTE ON THE DOOR THAT READS "THE TULVING COMPANY IS IN

CHAPTER 11".

| certify that | am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am a Registered Process Server, in
good standing, in the judicial circuit in which the process was served. \

)

ARBARA TUSTISON
C 1501

ORANGE COUNTY PROCESS MANAGEMENT
295 BROADWAY

COSTA MESA, CA 92627

(949) 678-7003

Our Job Serial Number: OCP-2014000256

Copyright © 1892-2011 Database Services, Inc - Process Server's Toolbox V6.5n
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT.
District of California

Case Number: 14-CV-01054 EJD

Plaintiff:
VICTOR HANNAN

VS.

Defendant:
THE TULVING COMPANY

For:

KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD
150 Post Street #520

San Francisco, CA 94108

Received by ORANGE COUNTY PROCESS MANAGEMENT on the 7th day of March, 2014 at 7:56 am to be
served on HANNES TULVING, JR., 2100 W OCEANFRONT, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663

|, BARBARA TUSTISON, do hereby affirm that on the 10th day of March, 2014 at 4:55 pm, I:

NON-SERVED the SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION, CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT, CIVIL COVER SHEET,
AFFIDAVIT OF VENUE BY PLAINTIFF VICTOR HANNAN, PLAINTIFF'S CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED
PARTIES, STANDING ORDER FOR ALL JUDGES OF THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,
STANDING ORDER REGARDING CASE MANAGEMENT IN CIVIL CASES, STANDING ORDER RE:
PRELIMINARY AND FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCES AND TRIAL PREPARATION IN CIVIL CASES; and
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION for
the reason that | failed to find HANNES TULVING, JR. or any information to allow further search. Read the
comments below for further details.

Additional Information pertaining to this Service: :
3/10/2014 4:55 pm BAD ADDRESS. THIS IS "21 OCEANFRONT" A RESTAURANT AND BAR. SERVER SPOKE

TO A MALE WHO STATED THAT HE IS THE DRIVER FOR THE OWNER OF THE RESTAURANT, AND THAT
HANNES TULVING DID LIVE DOWN THE STREET AT 2112 1/2 OCEANFRONT, BUT MOVED 2-3 WEEKS AGO,
AND "EVERYBODY IS LOOKING FOR HIM".

| certify that | am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am a Registered Process Server, in
good standing, in the judicial circuit in which the process was served.

BARBARA TUSTISON
PBC 1501

ORANGE COUNTY PROCESS MANAGEMENT
295 BROADWAY

COSTA MESA, CA 92627

(949) 678-7003

Our Job Serial Number: OCP-2014000264

Copyright © 1992-2011 Database Services, Inc. - Pracess Server's Toolbox V6 .5n
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RETURN OF NON-SERVICE
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
District of California

Case Number; 14-CV-01054 EJD

Plaintiff:
VICTOR HANNAN

VS.

Defendant:
THE TULVING COMPANY

For:

KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD
150 Post Street #520

San Francisco, CA 84108

Received by ORANGE COUNTY PROCESS MANAGEMENT on the 7th day of March, 2014 at 7:56 am to be
served on HANNES TULVING, JR., 2112 1/2 W OCEANFRONT, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663

I, BARBARA TUSTISON, do hereby affirm that on the 10th day of March, 2014 at 5:30 pm, I:

NON-SERVED the SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION, CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT, CIVIL COVER SHEET,
AFFIDAVIT OF VENUE BY PLAINTIFF VICTOR HANNAN, PLAINTIFF'S CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED
PARTIES, STANDING ORDER FOR ALL JUDGES OF THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,
STANDING ORDER REGARDING CASE MANAGEMENT IN CIVIL CASES, STANDING ORDER RE:
PRELIMINARY AND FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCES AND TRIAL PREPARATION IN CIVIL. CASES; and
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION for
the reason that | failed to find HANNES TULVING, JR. or any information to allow further search. Read the
comments below for further details.

Additional Information pertaining to this Service:
3/10/2014 5:45 pm THIS IS AN ADDRESS WITH A LOCKED DOOR, THERE IS NO BELL OR INTERCOM OR

ACCESS IN TO THE BUILDING. SERVER SPOKE TO SOMEONE AT 2100 W. OCEANFRONT, NEWPORT
BEACH, CA. 92660, WHO STATED MR TULVING MOVED 2-3 WEEKS AGO.

| certify that | am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am a Registered Process Server, in
good standing, in the judicial circuit in which the process was served.

ARBARA TUSTISON
SC 1501

ORANGE COUNTY PROCESS MANAGEMENT
295 BROADWAY

COSTA MESA, CA 92627

(949) 678-7003

Our Job Serial Number: OCP-2014000263

Copyright @ 1992-2011 Database Services, Inc, - Process Server's Toolbox V6 Sn
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
District of California

Case Number: 14-CV-01054 EJD

Plaintiff:
VICTOR HANNAN
VS,

Defendant:
THE TULVING COMPANY

For:

KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD
150 Post Street #520

San Francisco, CA 94108

Received by ORANGE COUNTY PROCESS MANAGEMENT on the 7th day of March, 2014 at 7:56 am to be
served on HANNES TULVING, JR., 27692 NIGUEL VILLAGE ROAD, LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677

1, BARBARA TUSTISON, do hereby affirm that on the 11th day of March, 2014 at 5:00 pm, I:

NON-SERVED the SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION, CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT, CIVIL COVER SHEET,
AFFIDAVIT OF VENUE BY PLAINTIFF VICTOR HANNAN, PLAINTIFF'S CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED
PARTIES, STANDING ORDER FOR ALL JUDGES OF THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,
STANDING ORDER REGARDING CASE MANAGEMENT IN CIVIL CASES, STANDING ORDER RE:
PRELIMINARY AND FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCES AND TRIAL PREPARATION IN CIVIL CASESfor the
reason that | failed to find HANNES TULVING, JR. or any information to allow further search. Read the
comments below for further details.

Additional Information pertaining to this Service:
3/11/2014 5:00 pm BAD ADDRESS. THIS IS THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARENTS OF HANNES TULVING, JR.,
HE DOES NOT LIVE HERE AND THEY DO NOT KNOW WHERE HE IS.

| certify that | am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am a Registered Process Server, in
good standing, in the judicial circuit in which the process was served.

0

BAzsARA TUSTISON

PSE 1501

ORANGE COUNTY PROCESS MANAGEMENT
295 BROADWAY

COSTA MESA, CA 92627

(949) 678-7003

Our Job Serial Number: OCP-2014000268

Copyright @ 1992-2011 Database Servicas, Inc, - Process Server's Toolbox Vv6.5n ,
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RETURN OF NON-SERVICE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
District of California

Case Number: 14-CV-01054 EJD

Plaintiff:
VICTOR HANNAN
vS.

Defendant:
THE TULVING COMPANY

For:

KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD
150 Post Street #520

San Francisco, CA 94108

Received by ORANGE COUNTY PROCESS MANAGEMENT on the 17th day of March, 2014 at 6:27 am to be
served on HANNES TULVING, JR., 35 HARBOR RIDGE DRIVE, NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660.

|, BARBARA TUSTISON, do hereby affirm that on the 17th day of March, 2014 at 4:30 pm, [:

NON-SERVED the SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION, CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT, CIVIL COVER SHEET,
AFFIDAVIT OF VENUE BY PLAINTIFF VICTOR HANNAN, PLAINTIFF'S CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED
PARTIES, STANDING ORDER FOR ALL JUDGES OF THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,
STANDING ORDER REGARDING CASE MANAGEMENT IN CIVIL CASES, STANDING ORDER RE:
PRELIMINARY AND FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCES AND TRIAL PREPARATION IN CIVIL CASES; and
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION for
the reason that | failed to find HANNES TULVING, JR. or any information to allow further search. Read the
comments below for further details.

Additional Information pertaining to this Service: ;
3/17/2014 4:30 pm BAD ADDRESS. THIS IS HARBOR RIDGE, A GUARD GATED COMMUNITY. THE GUARD

STATED THAT MR TULVING WAS A FORMER RESIDENT, HE LEASED THE HOME AT 35 HARBOR RIDGE,
AND MOVED OUT 6 YEARS AGO.

| certify that | am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am a Registered Process Server, in
good standing, in the judicial circuit in which the process was served. '

ARBARA TUSTISON
SC 1501

ORANGE COUNTY PROCESS MANAGEMENT
295 BROADWAY

COSTA MESA, CA 92627

(949) 678-7003

Our Job Serial Number: OCP-2014000294

Copyright © 1992-2011 Dalabase Sefvices, Inc. - Process Servers Toolbox V6 .5n
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B1 (Official Form 1) (4/13)

Main Document
United States Bankruptcy Court

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Page 1 of 14

Voluntary Petition

Name of Debtor  (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):

The Tulving Company, Inc.,
a Corporation

Name of Joint Debtor  (Spouse)(Last, First, Middle):

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years
(include married, maiden, and trade names):
NONE

All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years
(include married, maiden, and trade names):

Last four digits of Soc Sec or Indvidual-Taxpayer I D (ITIN) No /Complete EIN
(if more than one, state all): 33-044 1602

Last four digits of Soc Sec or Indvidual-Taxpayer I D (ITIN) No /Complete EIN

(if more than one, state all):

Street Address of Debtor (No & Street, City, and State):
750 West 17th Street, Ste. A

Street Address of Joint Debtor (No & Street, City, and State):

Costa Mesa, CA

(if different from street address above):

[ZIPCODE ZIPCODE
92626
County of Residence or of the County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business: Orange Principal Place of Business:
Mailing Address of Debtor  (ifdifferent from street address): Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):
P.O. Box 6200
Newport Beach, CA ZIPCODE ODE
92658
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor
P SAME ZIPCODE

Type of Debtor (Form of organization) Nature of Business Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which the Petition is Filed
(Check one box.) (Check one box)
B (Che‘.:k one box? [J Health Care Business [0 Chapter7 [ Chapter 1§ Petitifm for Rec?gnition
[] Individual (includes Joint Debtors) [J Chapter9 of a Foreign Main Proceeding
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. [ single Asset Real Estate as defined B Chapter 11
) in11 USC §101(51B) O Chapter 12 0 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition
B4 Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) [ Raitroad O] Chapter 13 of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding
Partnershi
El] Other Gif dpbt & not one of the abo [ stockbroker Nature of Debts  (Check one box)
er (1f debtor 1s not one ol C above .
entities, check this box and state type of ] Commodity Broker [ Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined Xl Debts are primarily
entity below O Clearing Bank in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as "incurred by an business debts.
[ other individual primarily for a personal, family,
or household purpose”
Chapter 15 Debtors Tax-Exempt Entity Chapter 11 Debtors:
Country of debtor's center of main interests: (Check box, if applicable ) Check one box: .
Ea ooy i whieha i poveeding [ Debtor is a tax-cxempt organization | ] nyoryr s a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(S1D).
4 under Title 26 of the United State: . . .
regarding, or against debtor is pending; Cod:(t;e Inte:lal Rev:;:e Code)s Xl Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).

Filing Fee  (Check one box)

BX Full Filing Fee attached

D Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only) Must
attach signed application for the court’s consideration certifying that the debtor
is unable to pay fee except in installments Rule 1006(b) See Official Form 3A

D Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only) Must
attach signed application for the court's consideration See Offi cial Form 3B

Checkif:

[JDebtor’s aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts
owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than $2,490,925 (amount subject to adjustment
on 4/01/16 and every three years thereafter).

Check all applicable boxes:
O A plan is being filed with this petition
[ Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more
classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).

Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
D Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors
E Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for
distribution to unsecured creditors
Estimated NurEll)er of Creditors
1-49 5099 100-199 200-999 1,000- 5,001- 10,001- 25,001- 50,001- Over
5,000 10,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 100,000
Estimated Assets
0 to $50,001 to Qoo,om to Qoo,om Q,OO0,00] Elo,ooa,om |;0,000,001 $100,000,001 [ﬁ'-Sloo,ooo,om gore than
$50,000 $100,000 $500,000 to $1 to $10 to $50 to $100 to $500 to $1 billion $1 billion
million million million million million
EE]timated Lialffllitim
$0 to $50,001 to $100,001t0  $500,001 $1,000,001 $10,000,001  $50,000,001  $100,000,001  $500,000,001  More than
$50,000 $100,000 $500,000 to $1 to $10 to $50 to $100 to §500 to $1 billion $1 biltion
million million million million million
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(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/13) Main Document __Page 2 of 14 FORM B1, Page 2
Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s):

The Tulving Company, Inc.,
a Corporation

(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports
(e.g , forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange
Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under Chapter 11)

[} Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition

All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet)
Location Where Filed: Case Number: Date Filed:
None
Location Where Filed: Case Number: Date Filed:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
District: Relationship: Judge:

Exhibit A Exhibit B

(To be completed if debtor is an individual
whose debts are primarily consumer debts)
1, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that 1

have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12
or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have.explained the relief available under
each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice
required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

X 10/7/2014

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date

or safety?

X No

Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health

[0 Yes, and exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.

Exhibit C

If this is a joint petition:

(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)

[J Exhibit D, completed and signed by the debtor, is attached and made part of this petition.

[0 Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.

Exhibit D

Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue

(Check any applicable box)

Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.

O] There is a bankruptey case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

] Debtoris a debtor ina foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no
principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or
the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.

Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property
(Check all applicable boxes.)

[ Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.)

(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)

(Address of landlord)

O Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the
entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and

[0 Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day
period after the filing of the petition.

J Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).
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B1 (Official Form 1) (4/13) Main Document _Page 3 of 14 FORM BI, Page
s4e Name of Debtor(s):
Voluntary Petition The Tulving Company, Inc.,
(This page must be completed and filed in every case) a Corporation
Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/J. oint)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct.
(If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts
and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 ofttitle 11, United States Code,
understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to
proceed under chapter 7.

[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer
signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by
11 US.C. §342(b)

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States
Code, specified in this petition.

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor
in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

[ 1 request relief in accordance with chapter 15 oftitle 11, United States
Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515
are attached.

[ Pursuantto 11 US.C. § 1511, Irequest relief in accordance with the
chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the
order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X /s/ Andrew S. Bisom

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)
Andrew S. Bisom 137071

Printed Name of Attomey for Debtor(s)

Bisom Law Group

Firm Name

8001 Irvine Center Drive

Address
Suite 1170

Irvine, CA 92618

714-643-8900

Telephone Number

10/7/2014

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b){(4)(D) applies, this signature also
constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge

X X
Signature of Debtor
X (Signature of Foreign Representative)
Signature of Jomt Debtor
(Printed name of Foreign Representative)
Teleph ber (if not rep d by )
(Date)
Date
Signature of Attorney*

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) 1 am a bankruptcy petition
preparer as deﬁggd ir:yl 1 (g.S.C% 110; (3) 1 prepared thlIs) dchlfment for
compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document
and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b),
110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services
bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the
maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor
or accq;ﬁng any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official
Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an
individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal,
responsible person or garimr of the bankruptcy petition preparerg
(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of
title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Hannes Tulving. Jr.

Signature of Authorized Individual

Hannes Tulving. Jr.

Printed Name of Authorized Individual
President

Title of Authorized Individual

10/7/2014

Date

after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) X
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided
in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been
authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. Date

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal,
responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared
or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition
preparer is not an individual.

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional
sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer’s failure to comply with the provisions of title
11 and the Federal Rules (;/J’Bankm tcy Procedure may result in fines or
imprisonment or both. 11 US.C. § 110; 18 US.C. § 156.
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None

(If petitioner is a partnership or joint venture) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform
Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor or an affiliate of the debtor, or a general partner in the
debtor, a relative of the general partner, general partner of, or person in control of the debtor, partnership in which the
debtor is a general partner, general partner of the debtor, or person in control of the debtor as follows: (Set forth the
complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of the proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge
and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list
any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

(If petitioner is a corporation) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has
previously been filed by or against the debtor, or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries, a director of the debtor, an officer
of the debtor, a person in control of the debtor, a partnership in which the debtor is general partner, a general partner
of the debtor, a relative of the general partner, director, officer, or person in control of the debtor, or any persons, firms
or corporations owning 20% or more of its voting stock as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each
such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether
still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A
that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

None

(If petitioner is an individual) A petition under the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978, including amendments thereof, has
been filed by or against the debtor within the last 180 days: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such
prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still
pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A
that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

| declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Irvine , California /s/ The Tulving Company, Inc.

Signature of Debtor
The Tulving Company, Inc.

Date: 3/7/2014

Signature of Joint Debtor

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

December 2012 Page 1 F 1015-2.1.STMT.RELATED.CASES



Caseb:14-cv-01054-EJD Document44-1 Filed04/09/14 Pagel2 of 33
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Main Document  Page 5 of 14

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & | FOR COURT USE ONLY
Email Address

Andrew S. Bisom

Bisom Law Group

8001 Irvine Center Drive Suite 1170
irvine, CA 92618

Phone: 714-643-8900
FAX: 714-643-8901

California State Bar Number: 137071

abisom@bisomlaw.com

¥l Attorney for: The Tulving Company, Inc.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - Santa Ana DIVISION
inre:
The Tulving Company, Inc., a Corporation CASE NO.:
ADVERSARY NO.:
CHAPTER: 11
Debtor(s).

CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT
PURSUANT TO FRBP 1007(a)(1)
Plaintiff(s), and 7007.1, and LBR 1007-4

[No hearing]
Defendant(s).

Pursuant to FRBP 1007(a)(1) and 7007.1, and LBR 1007-4, any corporation, other than a governmental unit, that is a
debtor in a voluntary case or a party to an adversary proceeding or a contested matter shall file this Statement identifying
all its parent corporations and listing any publicly held company, other than a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly
own 10% or more of any class of the corporation’s equity interest, or state that there are no entities to report. This
Corporate Ownership Statement must be filed with the initial pleading filed by a corporate entity in a case or adversary
proceeding. A supplemental statement must promptly be filed upon any change in circumstances that renders this
Corporate Ownership Statement inaccurate.

|, (Printed name of attorney or declarant) Hannes Tulving , the undersigned in

the above-captioned case, hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the following
is true and correct:

This form is optional. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of Califomnia.

December 2012 Page 1 F 1007-4.CORP.OWNERSHIP.STMT
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[Check the appropriate boxes and, if applicable, provide the required information.]

1. | have personal knowledge of the matters set forth in this Statement because:

[@ 1am the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the Debtor corporation
[J 1am a party to an adversary proceeding

[0 1am a party to a contested matter

[ 1 am the attorney for the Debtor corporation

2.a. [0 The following entities, other than the Debtor or a governmental unit, directly or indirectly own 10% or more of
any class of the corporation’s(s’) equity interests:

Hannes Tulving - 100%

[For additional names, attach an addendum to this form.]

b. [ There are no entities that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation’s equity
interest.

Date: 3/7/2014 By: /S/Hannes Tulving, Jr.

Signature of Debtor, or attorney for Debtor

Name: Hannes Tulving, Jr.

Printed name of Debtor, or attorney for Debtor
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CENTRAL CALIFORNIA

inre  The Tulving Company, Inc., a Corporation

Case No.
Chapter 11

/ Débtor

STATEMENT REGARDING CORPORATE RESOLUTION

The undersigned is President of The Tulving Company, Inc. 5 corporation. On__3/72014 _the following
resolution was duly adopted by the Officers of this corporation.

"WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States
Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 7 of Title 11 of the United States Code:

"NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that___the President __ of this corporation, be and hereby is, authorized
and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 7 voluntary bankruptcy
case in the United States Bankruptcy Court on behalf of the corporation; and

"BE |IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that__the President  of this corporation, be and hereby is, authorized and directed
to appear in all such bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform any and all
acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with
said bankruptcy proceedings; and

"BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that__the President _ of this corporation, be and hereby is, authorized and directed to
employ __Andrew S. Bisom _ Attorney and the law firm of isom Law Group _ to represent the corporation in said bankruptcy
proceedings."

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION

|, Hannes Tulving, Jr.  of the corporation named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that | have read the
foregoing resolution and it is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Date 3/7/12014 Signature /s/ The Tulving Company, Inc.

The Tulving Company, Inc.



Caseb:14-cv-01054-EJD Document44-1 Filed04/09/14 'Pagel5 of 33

Name: Andrew S. Bisom

Address: 8001 Irvine Center Drive Suite 1170

Irvine , CA 92618

714-643-8900 714-643-8901

Telephone: Fax:

Attorney for Debtor
O Debtor in Pro Per

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

List all names including trade names, used by | Case No.:
Debtor(s) within last 8 years:

The Tulving Company, Inc.

NOTICE OF AVAILABLE
CHAPTERS

(Notice to Individual Consumer Debtor Under § 342(b) of the Bankruptcy Code)

In accordance with § 342(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, this notice to individuals with primarily consumer debts: (1) Describes
briefly the services available from credit counseling services; (2) Describes briefly the purposes, benefits and costs of the four
types of bankruptcy proceedings you may commence; and (3) Informs you about bankruptcy crimes and notifies you that the
Attorney General may examine all information you supply in connection with a bankruptcy case.

You are cautioned that bankruptcy law is complicated and not easily described. Thus, you may wish to seek the advice of an
attorney to learn of your rights and responsibilities should you decide to file a petition. Court employees cannot give you legal
advice.

Notices from the bankruptcy court are sent to the mailing address you list on your bankruptcy petition. In order to ensure that
you receive information about events concerning your case, Bankruptcy Rule 4002 requires that you notify the court of any
changes in your address. If you are filing a joint case (a single bankruptcy case for two individuals married to each other),
and each spouse lists the same mailing address on the bankruptcy petition, you and your spouse will generally receive a single
copy of each notice mailed from the bankruptcy court in a jointly-addressed envelope, unless you file a statement with the court
requesting that each spouse receive a separate copy of all notices.

1. Services Available from Credit Counseling Agencies

With limited exceptions, § 103(h) of the Bankruptcy Code requires that all individual debtors who file for
bankruptcy relief on or after October 17, 2005, receive a briefing that outlines the available opportunities for
credit counseling and provides assistance in performing a budget analysis. The briefing must be given within 180
days before the bankruptcy filing. The briefing may be provided individually or in a group (including briefings conducted
by telephone or on the Internet) and must be provided by a nonprofit budget and credit counseling agency approved by
the United States trustee or bankruptcy administrator. The clerk of the bankruptcy court has a list that you may consult
of the approved budget and credit counseling agencies. Each debtor in a joint case must complete the briefing.

In addition, after filing a bankruptcy case, an individual debtor generally must complete a financial management
instructional course before he or she can receive a discharge. The clerk also has a list of approved financial
management instructional courses. Each debtor in a joint case must complete the course.
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Case 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 1 Filed 03/10/14 Entered 03/10/14 17:40:25 Desc

Main Document  Page 9 of 14

B 201 Notice of Available Chapters (Rev. 11/12) USBC, Central District of California

2. The Four Chapters of the Bankruptcy Code Available to Individual Consumer Debtors

Chapter 7: Liquidation ($245 filing fee, $46 administrative fee, $15 trustee surcharge: Total fee $306)

1. Chapter 7 is designed for debtors in financial difficulty who do not have the ability to pay their existing debts. Debtors
whose debts are primarily consumer debts are subject to a “means test” designed to determine whether the case
should be permitted to proceed under chapter 7. If your income is greater than the median income for your state of
residence and family size, in some cases, creditors have the right to file a motion requesting that the court dismiss
your case under § 707(b) of the Code. Itis up to the court to decide whether the case should be dismissed.

2. Under chapter 7, you may claim certain of your property as exempt under governing law. A trustee may have the
right to take possession of and sell the remaining property that is not exempt and use the sale proceeds to pay your
creditors.

3 The purpose of filing a chapter 7 case is to obtain a discharge of your existing debts. if, however, you are found to
have committed certain kinds of improper conduct described in the Bankruptcy Code, the court may deny your
discharge and, if it does, the purpose for which you filed the bankruptcy petition will be defeated.

4. Evenifyoureceive a general discharge, some particular debts are not discharged under the law. Therefore, you may
still be responsible for most taxes and student loans; debts incurred to pay nondischargeable taxes; domestic support
and property settlement obligations; most fines, penalties, forfeitures, and criminal restitution obligations; certain
debts which are not properly listed in your bankruptcy papers; and debts for death or personal injury caused by
operating a motor vehicle, vessel, or aircraft while intoxicated from alcohol or drugs. Also, ifa creditor can prove that
a debt arose from fraud, breach of fiduciary duty, or theft, or from a willful and malicious injury, the bankruptcy court
may determine that the debt is not discharged.

Chapter 13: Repayment of All or Part of the Debts of an Individual with Regular Income ($235 filing fee, $46

administrative fee: Total fee $281)

1. Chapter 13 is designed for individuals with regular income who would like to pay all or part of their debts in
installments over a period of time. You are only eligible for chapter 13 if your debts do not exceed certain dollar
amounts set forth in the Bankruptcy Code.

2. Under chapter 13, you must file with the court a plan to repay your creditors all or part of the money that you owe
them, using your future earings. The period allowed by the court to repay your debts may be three years or five
years, depending upon your income and other factors. The court must approve your plan before it can take effect.

3. After completing the payments under your plan, your debts are generally discharged except for domestic support
obligations; most student loans; certain taxes; most criminal fines and restitution obligations; certain debts which are
not properly listed in your bankruptcy papers; certain debts for acts that caused death or personal injury; and certain
long term secured obligations.

Chapter 11: Reorganization ($1167 filing fee, $46 administrative fee: Total fee $1213)
Chapter 11 is designed for the reorganization of a business but is also available to consumer debtors. Its provisions are
quite complicated, and any decision by an individual to file a chapter 11 petition should be reviewed with an attorney.

Chapter 12: Family Farmer or Fisherman ($200 filing fee, $46 administrative fee: Total fee $246)

Chapter 12 is designed to permit family farmers and fishermen to repay their debts over a period of time from future
earnings and is similar to chapter 13. The eligibility requirements are restrictive, limiting its use to those whose income
arises primarily from a family-owned farm or commercial fishing operation.

3. Bankruptcy Crimes and Availability of Bankruptcy Papers to Law Enforcement Officials

A person who knowingly and fraudulently conceals assets or makes a false oath or statement under penalty of perjury,
either orally or in writing, in connection with a bankruptcy case is subject to a fine, imprisonment, or both. All information
supplied by a debtor in connection with a bankruptcy case is subject to examination by the Attorney General acting through
the Office of the United States Trustee, the Office of the United States Attorney, and other components and employees
of the Department of Justice.

WARNING: Section 521(a)(1) of the Bankruptcy Code requires that you promptly file detailed information regarding your
creditors, assets, liabilities, income, expenses and general financial condition. Your bankruptcy case may be dismissed if this
information is not filed with the court within the time deadlines set by the Bankruptcy Code, the Bankruptcy Rules, and the local
rules of the court.
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Printed name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

X
Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer,
principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social
Security number is provided above.

Certificate of the Debtor

Social Security number (If the bankruptcy petition
Address: preparer is not an individual, state the
Social Security number of the officer, principal,
responsible person, or partner of the bankruptcy
petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

| (We), the debtor(s), affirm that | (we) have received and read this notice.

The Tulving Company, Inc. Is! The Tulving Company, Inc. 3/7/12014
Printed Name(s) of Debtor(s) Signature of Debtor Date
Case No. (if known) X 3/712014

Signature of Joint Debtor (if any) Date
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Case 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 1 Filed 03/10/14 Entered 03/10/14 17:40:25 Desc
Form B203 Disclosure of Compensation of Attomey iViIRodR@MMent Page 11 of 14

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SANTA ANA DIVISION

Inre The Tulving Company, Inc., a Corporation Case No.
Chapter 11

DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR

1. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 2016(b), | certify that | am the attorney for the
above-named debtor(s) and that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in
bankruptcy, or agreed to be paid to me, for services rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in
contemplation of or in connection with the bankruptcy case is as follows:

For legal services, | have agreedtoaccept...................ooveanne. $ 450.00 hourly
Prior to the filing of this statement | havereceived ......................... $ 20,000.00
BalanCe DUE . . . . oottt e e e $ 0.00

2. The source of the compensation paid to me was:
X Debtor O Other (specify)

3. The source of compensation to be paid to me is:
X Debtor O oOther (specify)

4. X | have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other person unless they are
members and associates of my law firm.

[ 1 have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a person or persons who are not members or
associates of my law firm. A copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the people sharing
in the compensation, is attached.

5. |n return for the above-disclosed fee, | have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case,
including:

a. Analysis of the debtor’s financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in détermining whether to file a
petition in bankruptcy;

b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs and plan which may be required;

¢. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearing
thereof;

d. Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedings and other contested bankruptcy matters;

e. [Other provisions as needed].

None
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Case 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc1 Filed 03/10/14 Entered 03/10/14 17:40:25 Desc
Form B203 Page Two - Disclosure of Compensation MaismEectunenbog) Page 12 of 14

6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following services:

None

CERTIFICATION

| certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for
representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

10/7/2014 /s/ Andrew S. Bisom
Date Signature of Attorney

Bisom Law Group
Name of Law Firm
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Exhibit C
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Jenny DaRin

From: Jenny DaRin

Sent: . Monday, March 10, 2014 4:06 PM

To: 'hannes@tulving.com’

Cc: Karl Kronenberger; Leah Vulic

Subject: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving Company and Hannes
Tulving ' '

Attachments: Temporary Restraining Order.pdf

Importance: High

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Dear Mr. Tulving:

Please see the attached court order. Should you have any difficulty accessing the document, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

Jenny DaRin
Para}ega|

KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD, LLP

4150 Post Street, Suite 520
San Francisco, CA 94108-4707

(415) 955-1155, x-122
(415) 955-1168 Fax
www.KRinternetLaw.com

S KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD

INTERRET val, & CUMRERLY L WMEDLA AFTQANEYS

NOTICE: This email may contain material that is privileged, confidential, and/or attorney-client work product for the sole
use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or distribution by others or forwarding without express written
permissian is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender at the above number
and delete all copies. Inadvertent waiver shall waive no privileges. '

Tax Advice Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS under Circular 230, we inform you
that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments), unless otherwise
specifically stated, was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penalties
under the Internal Revenue Code or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any matters addressed
herein (the foregoing paragraph has been affixed pursuant to U.S. Treasury Regulations governing tax practice).
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Jenny DaRin

From: Jenny DaRin

Sent: Tuesday, March 11, 2014 11:34 AM

To: ‘hannes@tulving.com.readnotify.com’

Subject: RE: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving Company and Hannes

Tulving

Dear Mr. Tulving,
| am just checking in to see if you received this court order.

Thank you,

Jenny DaRin
Paralegal

KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD, LLP

150 Post Street, Suite 520
San Francisco, CA 94108-4707

{(415) 955-1165, x-122
(415) 955-11568 Fax
www.KRInternetLaw.com

gy KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD

CIRTEFRIT LA E COMMERIE § WEDIA ATTOENEYY

NOTICE: This email may contain material that is privileged, confidential, and/or attorney-client work product for the sole
use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or distribution by others or forwarding without express written
permission is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender at the above number
and delete all copies. Inadvertent waiver shall waive no privileges. .

Tax Advice Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS under Circular 230, we inform you
that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments), unless otherwise
specifically stated, was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penalties
under the Internal Revenue Code or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any matters addressed
herein (the foregoing paragraph has been affixed pursuant to U.S. Treasury Regulations governing tax practice).

From: Jenny DaRin
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2014 4:06 PM

To: 'hannes@tulving.com'

Cc: Karl Kronenberger; Leah Vulic ,

Subject: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving Company and Hannes Tulving
Importance: High

Dear Mr. Tulving:
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Please see the attached court order. Should you have any difficulty accessing the document, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

Jenny DaRin
Paralegal

KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD, LLP

150 Post Street, Suite 520
San Francisco, CA 94108-4707

(415) 955-1165, x-122
(415) 955-11568 Fax
www.KRinternett aw.com

$» KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD

INTEFHLY 1AW E COMMIRCL & SEDIA ATYO#MEYS

NOTICE: This email may contain material that is privileged, confidential, and/or attorney-client work product for the sole
use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or distribution by others or forwarding without express written
permission is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender at the above number
and delete all copies. Inadvertent waiver shall waive no privileges.

Tax Advice Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS under Circular 230, we inform you
that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments), unless otherwise
specifically stated, was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penalties
under the Internal Revenue Code or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any matters addressed
herein (the foregoing paragraph has been affixed pursuant to U.S. Treasury Regulationé governing tax practice).
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Jennx DaRin

From: Jenny DaRin

Sent: Monday, March 17, 2014 9:28 AM

To: *htulving@ix.netcom.com.readnotify.com’

Cc: Karl Kronenberger

Subject: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving Company and Hannes
Tulving

Attachments: Temporary Restraining Order.pdf

Dear Mr. Tulving,

Please see the attached court order. Should you have any difficuity accessing the document, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Thank you,

Jenny DaRin
‘Paralegal

KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD, LLP

150 Post Street, Suite 520
San Francisco, CA 94108-4707

(415) 955-1155, x-122
(415) 955-1158 Fax
www.KRInternetLaw.com

y‘:, KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD

SGTEENET LA, b COMMIRIE B MESIA ATTORNETS

NOTICE: This email may contain material that is privileged, confidential, and/or attorney-client work product for the sole
use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or distribution by others or forwarding without express written
permission is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender at the above number
and delete all copies. Inadvertent waiver shall waive no privileges.

Tax Advice Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS under Circular 230, we inform you
that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments), unless otherwise
specifically stated, was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penalties
under the Internal Revenue Code or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any matters addressed
herein (the foregoing paragraph has been affixed pursuant to U.S. Treasury Regulations governing tax practice).
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‘Jenny DaRin
From: postmaster@ReadNotify.com
To: htulving@ix.netcom.com
Sent: Monday, March 17, 2014 9:28 AM '
Subject: Undeliverable: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving Company and

Hannes Tulving

Delivery has failed to these recipients or groups:

tulving@ix.n .
A problem occurred while delivering this message to this email address. Try sending this message again. If the problem
continues, please contact your helpdesk.

Diagnostic information for administrators:

Generating server: smitp.mesvr.com

htulvi ix.netcom.co
Remote Server returned '< #5.0.0 SMTP; 550 IP 01.103.1.84 is blocked by EarthLink. Go to earthlink.net/block for
details.>'

Original message headers:

Return-Path: <jdarin@krinternetlaw.com>
Received: from smtp.mesvr.com (localhost.localdomain [127.0.0.1})
by smtp.mesvr.com (8.14.4/8.13.8/CWT/DCE) with ESMTP id s2HGRoKY011791
(version=TLSv1/SSLv3 cipher=DHE-RSA-AES256-SHA bits=256 verify=NO)
for <htulving@ix.netcom.com>; Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:27:51 GMT
Received: (from mail@Ilocalhost)
by smtp.mesvr.com (8.14.4/8.13.8/Submit/CWT/DCE) id s2HGRoNu011788

for htulving@ix.netcom.com; Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:27:50 GMT
Resent-Date: Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:27:50 +0000
Resent-Message-ID: <201403171627.5s2HGRoNu011788 >

Resent-From: "jdarin@krinternetlaw.com"” <jdarin@krinternetiaw.com>
Received: from [207.46.163.143] by mesvr.com [91.103.1.84]
for <htulving@ix.netcom.com>
on-behalf-of jdarin@krinternetiaw.com; Mon Mar 17 16:27:50 2014
Received: from na01-bn1-obe.outbound.protection.outiook.com (mail-bn1ip0143.outbound.protection.outlook.com
[207.46.163.143]) '
by smtp (8.14.4/8.13.8/CWT/DCE) with ESMTP id s2HGRkof011731
(version=TLSv1/SSLv3 cipher=AES128-SHA bits=128 vetify=0K)
for <htulving@ix.netcom.com>; Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:27:48 GMT
Received: from CO1PRO2MB190.namprd02.prod.outlook.com (10.242.165.13) by
CO1PRO2MB063.namprd02.prod.outlook.com (10.242.163.14) with Microsoft SMTP

1
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Server (TLS) id 15.0.898.11; Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:27:46 +0000

Received: from CO1PRO2MB190.namprd02.prod.outlook.com ({169.254.9.138]) by
CO1PR0O2MB190.namprd02.prod.outlook.com ([169.254.9.16]) with mapi id
15.00.0898.005; Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:27:46 +0000

From: Jenny DaRin <jdarin@krinternetlaw.com>
To: "htulving@ix.netcom.com”

<htulvi ix.ne >

CC: Karl Kronenberger <karl@krinternetlaw.com>

Subject: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving

Company and Hannes Tulving
Thread-Topic: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving
Company and Hannes Tulving
Thread-Index: Ac9B/dLCul37v6vuTYSACiDir9elxg==

Date: Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:27:45 +0000 .
Message-1D: <29d9c39e4b764670845_9_85ggﬁ;g1ﬁ§@§01PR02M8190.namgrdoz.grod,outlook.oom>
Accept-Language: en-US

Content-Language: en-US
X-MS-Has-Attach: yes

X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-originating-ip: [70.36.245.164]

x-forefront-prvs: 0153A8321A
x-forefront-antispam-report:

SFV:NSPM;SFS:(10019001)(428001)(36304003)(41584004)(189002)(199002)(97336001)(97186001)(74366001)(815420

01)(83322001)(15202345003)(19580405001)(19580395003)(551944002)(95666003)(81816001)(74706001)(74876001)(

80976001)(90146001)(56816005)(16236675002)(94946001)(31966008)(19300405004)(74316001)(81686001)(63696002
)(2656002)(59766001)(77982001)(4396001)(33646001)(94316002)(47976001)(50986001)(49866001)(47736001)(19617
315010)(86362001)(93516002)(93136001)(92566001)(95416001)(66066001)(76786001)(80022001)(19613025002)(658

16001)(17760045001)(81342001)(56776001)(76482001)(85306002)(76576001)(18717965001)(54356001)(76176001)(8

5852003)(83072002)(20776003)(87936001)(79102001)(76796001)(77096001)(74662001)(47446002)(74502001)(87266

001)(18206015023)(15975445006)(53806001)(46102001)(54316002)(69226001)(24736002) ;DIR:QUT;SFP:1102;SCL:1;S
RVR:COlPROZMBO63;H:COlPROZMBlQO.namprdoz.prod.outlook.com;FPR:E8EOF12F.AEDA5501.63E51BC8.A2FOFD45.202
C8;MLV:sfv;PTR:InfoNoRecords;MX:1;A:1;LANG:en;

received-spf: None (: krinternetiaw.com does not designate permitted sender

hosts)

X-OriginatorOrg: krinternetiaw.com

Reply-To: Jenny DaRin <jdarin@krinternetlaw.com>

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: text/plain

Disposition-Notification-To: "them" <jdar rinternetiaw.com>

X-Confirm-Reading-To: jdarin@krinternetiaw.com

Return-Receipt-To: jdarin@krinternetlaw.com

Notice-Requested-Upon-Delivery-To: jdarin@krinternetiaw.com

Errors-To: jdarin@krinternetlaw.com

X-Read-Notification: Courtesy of ReadNotify.com -

X-Brightmail-Tracker: AAAAAA==
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Jenny DaRin

From: Jenny DaRin

Sent: Monday, March 17, 2014 9:40 AM

To: *htulving@aol.com.readnotify.com’

Cc: Karl Kronenberger :

Subject: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving Company and Hannes
Tulving

Attachments: Temporary Restraining Order.pdf

Dear Mr. Tulving: o

Please see the attached court order. Should you have any difficulty accessing the document, please do not hesitate to
contact me. ) '

Sincerely,

Jenny DaRin
Paralegal

KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD, LLP

150 Post Street, Suite 520
San Francisco, CA 94108-4707

(415) 955-1155, x-122
(415) 955-1158 Fax
www.KRinternetLaw.com

$ KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD

IMTEUNET Law b LOMMERLE & MEDIN AtroapEYs

NOTICE: This email may contain material that is privileged, confidential, and/or attorney-client work product for the sole
use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or distribution by others or forwarding without express written
permission is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender at the above number
and delete all copies. Inadvertent waiver shall waive no privileges.

Tax Advice Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS under Circular 230, we inform you
that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments), unless otherwise
specifically stated, was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penalties
under the Internal Revenue Code or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any matters addressed
herein (the foregoing paragraph has been affixed pursuant to U.S. Treasury Regulations governing tax practice).
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Jenny DaRin

From: postmaster@ReadNotify.com

To: htulving@aol.com

Sent: Monday, March 17, 2014 9:41 AM

Subject: Undeliverable: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving Company and

Hannes Tulving

Delivery has failed to these recipients or groups:

htulving@aol.com

The email address you entered couldn't be found. Please check the recipient's email address and try to resend the
message. If the problem continues, please contact your helpdesk.

The following organization rejected your message: mailin-01.mx.aol.com.

Diagnostic information for administrators:

Generating server: smtp.mesvr.com

htulving@aol.com

mailin-01.mx.aol.com
Remote Server returned '<mailin-01.mx.aol.com #5.1.1 SMTP; 550 5.1.1 <htulving@aol.com>: Recipient address
rejected: aol.com>'

Original message headers:

Return-Path: <jdarin@krinternetlaw.com>
Received: from smtp.mesvr.com (localhost.localdomain [127.0.0.1])
by smtp.mesvr.com (8.14.4/8.13.8/CWT/DCE) with ESMTP id s2HGeRZ9002047
(version=TLSv1/SSLv3 cipher=DHE-RSA-AES256-SHA bits=256 verify=NO)
for <htulving@aol.com>; Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:40:28 GMT
Received: (from mail@Ilocalhost)
by smtp.mesvr.com (8.14.4/8.13.8/Submit/CWT/DCE) id s2HGeREV002046
for htulving@aol.com; Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:40:27 GMT
Resent-Date: Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:40:27 +0000

Resent-Message-1D: <201403171640 tp.mesvr. >
Resent-From: "jdarin@krinternetlaw,com” <jdari intern .com>
Received: from [207.46.163.186] by mesvr.com [91.103.1.84]

for <htulving@aol.com>

on-behalf-of jdarin@krinternetlaw.com; Mon Mar 17 16:40:27 2014 .
Received: from na01-bnl-obe.outbound.protection.outiook.com (mail-bn1bip0186.outbound.protection.outlook.com
[207.46.163.186]) ‘

by smtp (8.14.4/8.13.8/CWT/DCE) with ESMTP id s2HGeOol002016

(version=TLSv1/SSLV3 cipher=AES128-5HA bits=128 verify=0K)

1
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for <htulving@aol,com>; Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:40:25 GMT
Received: from CO1PR0O2MB190.namprd02.prod.outlook.com (10.242.165.13) by
CO1PR0O2MBO061.namprd02.prod.outiook.com (10.242.163.11) with Microsoft SMTP
Server (TLS) id 15.0.898.11; Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:40:23 +0000
Received: from CO1PRO2MB190.namprd02.prod.outlook.com ([169.254.9.138]) by
CO1PRO2MB190.namprd02.prod.outlook.com ([169.254.9.16]) with mapi id
15.00.0898.005; Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:40:23 +0000
From: Jenny DaRin <jdarin@krintemnetlaw.com>

To: "htulving@aol.com" <htulvin .com>
CC: Karl Kronenberger <karl law.com>

Subject: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving

Company and Hannes Tulving

Thread-Topic: Temporary Restraining Order and Asset Freeze for The Tulving

Company and Hannes Tulving

Thread-Index: Ac9B/5TE9KF8Hrp/QVCRrX7qiKARDA==

Date: Mon, 17 Mar 2014 16:40:22 +0000

Message-1D: <a636e8221c384£23b3583c3b680e9a03@CO1PROZMBIQO.namgrQQZ.grod.-gg;lggjs.@m>
Accept-Language: en-US ‘
Content-Language: en-US

X-MS-Has-Attach: yes

X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-originating-ip: [70.36.245.164]

x-forefront-prvs: 0153A8321A

x-forefront-antispam-report:

SFV:NSPM;SFS:(10019001)(428001)( 199002)( 189002)(36304003)(41584004)(3 1966008)(74502001)(47446002)(746620

01)(551944002) 17760045001)(74876001)(53806001)(54356001)(56776001)(74706001)(74366001)(46102001)(815420

01)(69226001)(4396001)(54316002)(47976001)(49866001)(47736001)(50986001)(81342001)(76482001)(15202345003)
(74316001)(76176001)(19617315010)(19613025002)(87266001)(76786001)(76796001)(77096001)(76576001)(3364600

1)(95416001)(83072002)(85306002)(85852003)(94316002)(2656002)(66066001)(93136001)(19580405001)(83322001)(

19300405004)(80976001)(87936001)(80022001)(16236675002)(59766001)(18717965001)(93516002)(86362001)(95666
003)(92566001)(63696002)(77982001)(81686001)(65816001)(20776003)(81816001)(19580395003)(97186001)(568160

05)(97336001)(79102001)(15975445006)(18206015023)(94946001)(90146001)(24736002);DIR:0UT;SFP:1102;SCL:1;SR
VR:COIPROZMBO61;H:COlPROZMBI90.namprd02.prod.outlook.com;FPR:E8EOF12F.AEDA5501.63E518C8.A2FOFD45.202C
6;MLV:sfv;PTR:InfoNoRecords;A:1;MX:1;LANG:en;

received-spf: None (: krinternetlaw.com does not designate permitted sender

hosts)

X-OriginatorQOrg: krinternetlaw.com

Reply-To: Jenny DaRin <jdari rinternetlaw.com>

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: text/plain

Disposition-Notification-To: “them” <jdari rinternetiaw.com>

X-Confirm-Reading-To: jdarin@krinternetlaw.com

Return-Receipt-To: jdarin@krinternetiaw.com

Notice-Requested-Upon-Delivery-To: jdarin@krinternetlaw.com

Errors-To: jdarin@krinternetiaw.com

X-Read-Notification: Courtesy of ReadNotify.com -

X-Brightmail-Tracker: AAAAAA==
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Exhibit D
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POS-015

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and adress): FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey M. Rosenfeld (CA Bar No. 222187)
— Kronenberger Rosenfeld, LLP
150 Post Street, Suite 520
San Francisco, CA 94108
TELEPHONE NO.: 415-955-1155 FAX NO. (Optional): 415.955-1158

E-MALL ADDRESS (Optional): jeff3K RInternetLaw.com

ATTORNEY FOR Name): baintiff Victor Hannan

United States District Court, N.D of California
STREET ADDRESS: 280 S. 1st Street

MAILING ADDRESS: 280 S, 1st Strcet
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose 95113
BRANCH NAME: San Jose Courthouse

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Victor Hannan

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: The Tulving Company, Inc., et al.

CASE NUMBER:

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL 5:14-cv-01054-EJD

TO (insert name of parly being served): Hannes Tulving, Jr,

NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you

(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expensas incurred in serving a summons
on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such
entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of

summons. if you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the
acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: April 3, 2014

Jennifer DaRin 4 . "

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

NATURE OF ER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be compleled by sender before mailing):
1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint.

2. [ Other (specify):

Civil cover sheet, temporary restraining order, orders continuing

hearing on order to show cause re: preliminary injunction, standing order
for all judges in Northern District of California, standing order
(To be completed by reciplent): regarding case management in civil cases, standing
Date this form s signed; order re: preliminary and final pretrial conferences
and trial preparation in civil cases.

(TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY,
ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)

(SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH YITLE Ud
ACKNOWLEDGMENT |S MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON

Page 1 of 1
ey Courcio ekt~ NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL God o1 Gl Procars,
POS-015 (Rev. January 1, 2005} :

www.courtinfo.ca gov



